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IASAS Track and Field 2009 - 4/19/2009 to 4/21/2009 

Jakarta International School 
Results 

Girls 100 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 12.32 ! 1994 Tanaisha Fraser, ISB 

H# 
Name School Prelims Seed H# 

H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 12.47 12.82 Q 2 
2 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 13.42 13.19 Q 1 
3 Shanita Glenn Jis Dragons 13.21 13.27 Q 3 
4 Eunice Lin Taipei American School 1.00 13.19 q 2 
5 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 13.09 13.25 q 1 
6 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 13.16 13.36 q 1 
7 Monica Pranatajaya Jis Dragons 13.83 13.48 q 1 
8 Ayu Thijs International School Bangkok 14.04 13.51 q 2 
9 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 2.00 13.52 1 

10 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 13.41 13.61 3 
11 Isabella Shaulis Singapore American School 13.76 13.73 2 
12 Bonnie Wang Taipei American School 3.00 13.90 3 
13 Gabriella Boulton International School Bangkok 13.85 13.91 3 
14 Grace Hartanto Jis Dragons 14.44 13.95 2 
15 Sarah Lewis International School Bangkok 14.10 14.01 1 
16 Anna Boucaut Iskl Iasas 2009 14.28 14.18 2 
17 Katerina Hirschfeld Iskl Iasas 2009 13.98 14.22 3 
18 Erika Farias Singapore American School 14.01 14.23 3 

Girls 100 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 12.32 ! 1994 Tanaisha Fraser, ISB 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 12.82 12.77 
5 2 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 13.25 13.02 
4 3 Shanita Glenn Jis Dragons 13.27 13.07 
3 4 Eunice Lin Taipei American School 13.19 13.16 
2 5 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 13.36 13.22 
1 6 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 13.19 13.29 

7 Ayu Thijs International School Bangkok 13.51 13.63 
8 Monica Pranatajaya Jis Dragons 13.48 13.69 

Girls 200 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 25.75 ! 1994 Tanaisha Fraser, ISB 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 26.46 26.75 Q 3 
2 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 27.38 27.06 Q 2 
3 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 27.78 27.07 Q 1 
4 Eunice Lin Taipei American School 1.00 27.18 q 1 
5 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 27.53 27.19 q 3 
6 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 2.00 27.50 q 2 
7 Isabella Shaulis Singapore American School 28.90 28.19 q 1 
8 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 28.00 28.30 q 2 
9 Bonnie Wang Taipei American School 3.00 28.38 3 

10 Monica Pranatajaya Jis Dragons 28.76 28.41 2 
11 Grace Hartanto Jis Dragons 29.89 28.68 1 

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash) 
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Name School Prelims Seed H# 
12 Gabriella Boulton International School Bangkok 28.87 28.90 1 
13 Naomi Niino International School Bangkok 3.00 29.15 2 
14 Katharine Rainey Iskl Iasas 2009 29.50 29.31 2 
15 Katerina Hirschfeld Iskl Iasas 2009 29.53 29.50 1 
16 Erika Farias Singapore American School 29.31 29.70 3 
17 Cinta Kiehl Jis Dragons 29.96 29.77 3 
18 Kelsey Noah International School Bangkok 2.00 30.14 3 

Girls 200 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 25.75 ! 1994 Tanaisha Fraser, ISB 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 26.75 26.44 
5 2 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 27.06 27.22 
4 3 Eunice Lin Taipei American School 27.18 27.32 
3 4 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 27.50 27.52 
2 5 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 27.19 27.65 
1 6 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 27.07 27.73 

7 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 28.30 28.28 
8 Isabella Shaulis Singapore American School 28.19 28.99 

Girls 400 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 57.20 ! 2001 Jenny Melsom, SAS 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 1:01.56 1:01.49 Q 1 
2 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 1:01.02 1:02.29 Q 3 
3 Annie Lydens Singapore American School 1:02.12 1:03.89 Q 2 
4 Rosie Weber Jis Dragons 1:04.40 1:02.99 q 1 
5 Jenny Alberts Singapore American School 1:04.89 1:03.45 q 1 
6 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 1:04.78 1:04.07 q 2 
7 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 1:06.37 1:04.55 q 3 
8 Emma Minge Jis Dragons 1:07.80 1:04.71 q 3 
9 Sarah Cummings International School Bangkok 1:03.62 1:05.12 2 

10 Sarah Lewis International School Bangkok 1:07.28 1:05.14 1 
11 Lily Hurley Iskl Iasas 2009 1:06.50 1:05.69 1 
12 Bonnie Wang Taipei American School 2.00 1:05.76 2 
13 Eunice Lin Taipei American School 1.00 1:05.96 3 
14 Ayu Thijs International School Bangkok 1:08.22 1:06.18 3 
15 Sarah Ruggiere Taipei American School 3.00 1:06.80 1 
16 Isabel Chamberlain International School Manila 1:08.55 1:08.54 2 
17 Katharine Rainey Iskl Iasas 2009 1:07.45 1:08.69 3 
18 Sydney Rice Jis Dragons 1:09.60 1:10.58 2 

Girls 400 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 57.20 ! 2001 Jenny Melsom, SAS 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 1:01.49 1:00.46 
5 2 Tolley St Clair Singapore American School 1:02.29 1:02.27 

Finals ...   (Girls 400 Meter Dash) 
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Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
4 3 Annie Lydens Singapore American School 1:03.89 1:02.93 
3 4 Jenny Alberts Singapore American School 1:03.45 1:02.94 
2 5 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 1:04.07 1:03.19 
1 6 Rosie Weber Jis Dragons 1:02.99 1:03.64 

7 Mercedes Olondriz International School Manila 1:04.55 1:04.31 
8 Emma Minge Jis Dragons 1:04.71 1:04.71 

Girls 800 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 2:22.14 ! 2007 Cindi Yim, TAS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Annie Lydens Singapore American School 2:24.10 2:25.63 
5 2 Jenny Alberts Singapore American School 2:28.30 2:26.21 
4 3 Linda Kim Singapore American School 2:28.12 2:27.94 
3 4 Rosie Weber Jis Dragons 2:31.00 2:28.65 
2 5 Sara Jane Ahmed International School Manila 2:36.00 2:30.12 
1 6 Prerna Bhargava International School Manila 2:28.00 2:31.79 

7 Victoria Chi Taipei American School 1.00 2:33.07 
8 Yuka Fukuda Iskl Iasas 2009 3:15.30 2:33.34 
9 Alexis Kelly International School Bangkok 2.00 2:37.60 

10 Melody Lee Taipei American School 2.00 2:37.78 
11 Natsuki Sato Taipei American School 3.00 2:42.12 
12 Isabel Chamberlain International School Manila 2:35.21 2:42.54 
13 Sarah Cummings International School Bangkok 1.00 2:42.70 
14 Rhian Morgan International School Bangkok 3.00 2:45.02 
15 Eva Claassen Jis Dragons 2:48.20 2:45.60 
16 Sydney Rice Jis Dragons 2:45.20 2:46.52 
17 Gillian Chang Iskl Iasas 2009 3:21.00 3:03.86 
18 Zoe Goh Iskl Iasas 2009 3:34.56 3:27.46 

Girls 1500 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 4:59.56 ! 1996 Claire Treilibs, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Linda Kim Singapore American School 5:17.10 5:08.76 
5 2 Ruby Hohensee Singapore American School 5:13.60 5:11.16 
4 3 Prerna Bhargava International School Manila 5:18.70 5:11.65 
3 4 Rosie Weber Jis Dragons 5:17.30 5:11.70 
2 5 Pats Limcaoco International School Manila 5:25.42 5:16.16 
1 6 Yuka Fukuda Iskl Iasas 2009 5:29.78 5:16.21 

7 Emma Minge Jis Dragons 5:24.40 5:19.24 
8 Karen Lloyd International School Manila 5:35.30 5:20.57 
9 Yuka Matsuo Iskl Iasas 2009 6:00.17 5:22.35 

10 Avery Shawler Singapore American School 5:30.60 5:28.69 
11 Melody Lee Taipei American School 2.00 5:37.46 
12 Victoria Chi Taipei American School 3.00 5:38.81 
13 Joanne Chyon Taipei American School 1.00 5:43.39 
14 Alexis Kelly International School Bangkok 1.00 5:49.81 
15 Sydney Rice Jis Dragons 5:46.10 5:51.11 
16 Rhian Morgan International School Bangkok 2.00 6:26.12 
17 Stacy Sim International School Bangkok 3.00 6:26.18 
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Girls 3000 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 10:59.28 ! 1996 Claire Trelibs, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Ruby Hohensee Singapore American School 11:18.30 11:19.58 
5 2 Prerna Bhargava International School Manila 11:54.41 11:31.37 
4 3 Linda Kim Singapore American School 11:36.20 11:41.21 
3 4 Pats Limcaoco International School Manila 11:55.96 11:46.71 
2 5 Yuka Matsuo Iskl Iasas 2009 11:40.07 11:49.96 
1 6 Avery Shawler Singapore American School 11:46.10 11:50.19 

7 Karen Lloyd International School Manila 12:21.55 12:16.88 
8 Karen Wang Taipei American School 1.00 12:23.08 
9 Victoria Chi Taipei American School 3.00 12:37.19 

10 Melody Lee Taipei American School 2.00 13:08.45 
11 Shahira Idris Jis Dragons 13:56.70 13:27.82 
12 Rhian Morgan International School Bangkok 1.00 13:53.91 
13 Stacy Sim International School Bangkok 2.00 14:02.45 
14 Taylor Boelkes International School Bangkok 3.00 14:24.42 
15 Gillian Chang Iskl Iasas 2009 15:20.43 15:10.96 
16 Zoe Goh Iskl Iasas 2009 15:50.00 16:13.02 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 15.62 ! 2005 Briana Witherspoon, SAS 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Alexandra Casey International School Manila 17.57 17.51 Q 2 
2 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 1.00 17.57 Q 1 
3 Natasha Irani Singapore American School 18.20 17.59 q 2 
4 Madeleine Burrill Jis Dragons 18.81 17.63 q 2 
5 Amirah Majied International School Manila 18.63 17.93 q 1 
6 Kelsey Noah International School Bangkok 19.29 18.04 q 1 
7 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 19.01 18.30 q 1 
8 Hannah Goode Singapore American School 18.80 18.34 q 1 
9 Arianna Hart Jis Dragons 20.91 19.14 2 

10 Vanity Adams International School Bangkok 20.13 19.71 2 
11 Emily Tung Taipei American School 2.00 19.81 2 
12 Dina MacEwan Jis Dragons 20.96 20.23 1 
13 Ayu Thijs International School Bangkok 25.03 20.32 2 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 15.62 ! 2005 Briana Witherspoon, SAS 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Alexandra Casey International School Manila 17.51 17.31 
5 2 Kelsey Noah International School Bangkok 18.04 17.59 
4 3 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 17.57 17.61 
3 4 Madeleine Burrill Jis Dragons 17.63 17.67 
2 5 Natasha Irani Singapore American School 17.59 17.70 
1 6 Hannah Goode Singapore American School 18.34 18.08 

7 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 18.30 18.34 
8 Amirah Majied International School Manila 17.93 19.76 
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Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 1:03.73 ! 2007 Amelia Clark, JIS 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Annie Lydens Singapore American School 1:07.33 1:08.25 Q 2 
2 Nora Hanagan Singapore American School 1:10.02 1:11.25 Q 1 
3 Isabel Chamberlain International School Manila 1:14.93 1:12.45 Q 3 
4 Hannah Goode Singapore American School 1:14.02 1:13.38 q 3 
5 Alexandra Casey International School Manila 1:20.29 1:14.33 q 1 
6 Emma Minge Jis Dragons 1:15.40 1:14.39 q 2 
7 Lily Hurley Iskl Iasas 2009 1:17.64 1:14.76 q 3 
8 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 1:16.71 1:15.20 q 2 
9 Harriet Fisher Jis Dragons 1:21.20 1:15.47 3 

10 Kelsey Noah International School Bangkok 1:16.94 1:15.54 3 
11 Yuka Fukuda Iskl Iasas 2009 1:12.46 1:15.73 1 
12 Emily Tang Taipei American School 2.00 1:18.03 2 
13 Justine Lowe Taipei American School 1.00 1:20.39 1 
14 Madeleine Burrill Jis Dragons 1:21.00 1:22.86 1 
15 Vanity Adams International School Bangkok 1:25.16 1:24.37 2 

Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 1:03.73 ! 2007 Amelia Clark, JIS 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Annie Lydens Singapore American School 1:08.25 1:08.53 
5 2 Nora Hanagan Singapore American School 1:11.25 1:10.67 
4 3 Isabel Chamberlain International School Manila 1:12.45 1:11.94 
3 4 Alexandra Casey International School Manila 1:14.33 1:12.49 
2 5 Hannah Goode Singapore American School 1:13.38 1:13.18 
1 6 Lily Hurley Iskl Iasas 2009 1:14.76 1:13.66 

7 Emma Minge Jis Dragons 1:14.39 1:14.09 
8 Elizabeth Allen International School Manila 1:15.20 1:15.00 

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 51.06 ! 1993 ISB, ISB 

Ito, Armitage, Granerod, Fraser 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 International School Manila 51.08 
1) Elizabeth Allen 2) Smriti Sridhar 3) Rachel van Klaveren 4) Mercedes Olondriz 

8 2 Jis Dragons 52.90 
1) Monica Pranatajaya 2) Grace Hartanto 3) Arianna Hart 4) Shanita Glenn 

6 3 Taipei American School 53.46 53.05 
1) Bonnie Wang 2) Eunice Lin 3) Sarah Ruggiere 4) Catherine Bovis 

4 4 Singapore American School 53.10 
1) Erika Farias 2) Isabella Shaulis 3) Hannah Goode 4) Tolley St Clair 

2 5 Iskl Iasas 2009 53.35 
1) Katerina Hirschfeld 2) Katharine Rainey 3) Anna Boucaut 4) Kelsey Drawhorn 

--- International School DQ 
1) Naomi Niino 2) Ayu Thijs 3) Sarah Cummings 4) Gabriella Boulton 
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 4:11.77 ! 2007 TAS, TAS 

Auger, Balducci, Yim, Chang 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 International School Manila 4:13.39 
1) Isabel Chamberlain 2) Smriti Sridhar 3) Amirah Majied 4) Mercedes Olondriz 

8 2 Singapore American School 4:14.64 
1) Jenny Alberts 2) Nora Hanagan 3) Tolley St Clair 4) Annie Lydens 

6 3 Taipei American School 4:22.63 4:25.98 
1) Eunice Lin 2) Victoria Chi 3) Sarah Ruggiere 4) Bonnie Wang 

4 4 Iskl Iasas 2009 4:29.26 
1) Anna Boucaut 2) Natalie Maddox 3) Lily Hurley 4) Kelsey Drawhorn 

2 5 Jis Dragons 4:31.17 
1) Sydney Rice 2) Rosie Fisher 3) Emma Minge 4) Rosie Weber 

6 International School 4:31.95 
1) Kelsey Noah 2) Ayu Thijs 3) Sarah Lewis 4) Sarah Cummings 

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 9:59.12 ! 1997 JIS, JIS 

Keith, Harris, Stromme, Treilibs 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Singapore American School 9:48.00 ! 
1) Ruby Hohensee 2) Jenny Alberts 3) Linda Kim 4) Annie Lydens 

8 2 International School Manila 10:14.53 
1) Isabel Chamberlain 2) Pats Limcaoco 3) Sara Jane Ahmed 4) Prerna Bhargava 

6 3 Taipei American School 10:33.37 
1) Melody Lee 2) Emily Tang 3) Natsuki Sato 4) Victoria Chi 

4 4 Jis Dragons 10:37.59 
1) Sydney Rice 2) Eva Claassen 3) Emma Minge 4) Rosie Weber 

2 5 Iskl Iasas 2009 11:01.00 
1) Yuka Fukuda 2) Yuka Matsuo 3) Lily Hurley 4) Gillian Chang 

6 International School 11:02.17 
1) Kelsey Noah 2) Rhian Morgan 3) Alexis Kelly 4) Sarah Cummings 

Girls 1600 Sprint Medley 
IASAS Record: 4:24.31 ! 2006 JIS 

Van Tilborg, Briggs, Nelson, Clark 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Singapore American School 4:23.88 ! 
1) Natasha Irani 2) Isabella Shaulis 3) Tolley St Clair 4) Jenny Alberts 

8 2 International School Manila 4:25.88 
1) Elizabeth Allen 2) Rachel van Klaveren 3) Mercedes Olondriz 4) Prerna Bhargava 

6 3 Jis Dragons 4:33.40 
1) Monica Pranatajaya 2) Shanita Glenn 3) Emma Minge 4) Rosie Weber 

4 4 Taipei American School 4:36.65 
1) Catherine Bovis 2) Eunice Lin 3) Bonnie Wang 4) Victoria Chi 

2 5 Iskl Iasas 2009 4:44.86 
1) Anna Boucaut 2) Katharine Rainey 3) Lily Hurley 4) Yuka Matsuo 

6 International School 4:48.62 
1) Sarah Lewis 2) Gabriella Boulton 3) Sarah Cummings 4) Alexis Kelly 
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Girls High Jump 
IASAS Record: 1.64m ! 1995 Erin Bailey, SAS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Shanita Glenn Jis Dragons 1.56m 1.61m 
5 2 Rachel van Klaveren International School Manila 1.43m 1.41m 
4 3 Catherine Bovis Taipei American School 1.00m J1.41m 
3 4 Anna Boucaut Iskl Iasas 2009 1.35m J1.41m 
2 5 Becky Kreutter Singapore American School 2.00m 1.35m 

. 50 6 Harriet Fisher Jis Dragons 1.30m J1.35m 

. 50 6 Anjuli Parekh Iskl Iasas 2009 1.30m J1.35m 
7 Belinda Eg Singapore American School 3.00m J1.35m 
9 Alex Jones Taipei American School 3.00m 1.30m 
9 Laura Smith International School Manila 1.25m 1.30m 
9 Alexandra Casey International School Manila 1.20m 1.30m 

12 Cinta Kiehl Jis Dragons 1.30m 1.25m 
13 Rupali Parekh Iskl Iasas 2009 1.30m 1.20m 
--- Emily Tung Taipei American School 2.00m NH 

Girls Long Jump 
IASAS Record: 5.42m ! 2006 Amelia Clark, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Smriti Sridhar International School Manila 4.57m 4.87m 
5 2 Monica Pranatajaya Jis Dragons 4.67m 4.59m 
4 3 Shanita Glenn Jis Dragons 4.36m 4.48m 
3 4 Rachel van Klaveren International School Manila 4.31m 4.45m 
2 5 Belinda Eg Singapore American School 3.00m 4.44m 
1 6 Arianna Hart Jis Dragons 4.41m 4.38m 

7 Isabella Shaulis Singapore American School 2.00m 4.34m 
8 Tomoyo Onda International School Bangkok 3.00m 4.32m 
9 Kelsey Drawhorn Iskl Iasas 2009 4.63m 4.28m 

10 Becky Kreutter Singapore American School 1.00m 4.19m 
11 Emily Tang Taipei American School 1.00m 4.14m 
12 Jessica Huang Taipei American School 2.00m 3.99m 
13 Amirah Majied International School Manila 3.92m 
14 Minako Ito International School Bangkok 1.00m 3.88m 
15 Emily Tung Taipei American School 3.00m 3.85m 
16 Vanity Adams International School Bangkok 2.00m 3.75m 
17 Sydney Browning Iskl Iasas 2009 3.22m 3.28m 
18 Katerina Hirschfeld Iskl Iasas 2009 3.72m 3.26m 

Girls Triple Jump 
IASAS Record: 11.05m ! 2007 Amelia Clark, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Isabella Shaulis Singapore American School 3.00m 10.08m 
5 2 Monica Pranatajaya Jis Dragons 9.60m 10.04m 
4 3 Rachel van Klaveren International School Manila 9.50m 9.90m 
3 4 Mariama Wurie International School Manila 9.61m 9.69m 
2 5 Belinda Eg Singapore American School 2.00m 9.66m 
1 6 Amirah Majied International School Manila 8.30m 9.54m 

7 Becky Kreutter Singapore American School 1.00m 9.43m 
8 Tomoyo Onda International School Bangkok 3.00m 9.28m 

(Girls Triple Jump) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
9 Jessica Huang Taipei American School 1.00m 9.07m 

10 Emily Tang Taipei American School 2.00m 8.99m 
11 Emily Tung Taipei American School 3.00m 8.95m 
12 Arianna Hart Jis Dragons 8.85m 8.91m 
13 Anjuli Parekh Iskl Iasas 2009 9.40m 8.33m 
14 Minako Ito International School Bangkok 2.00m 8.14m 
15 Dina MacEwan Jis Dragons 8.25m 7.69m 
--- Katerina Hirschfeld Iskl Iasas 2009 8.69m FOUL 
--- Rupali Parekh Iskl Iasas 2009 7.50m FOUL 

Girls Shot Put 
IASAS Record: 10.59m ! 1987 Myriam Laverdure, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Sharon Li Taipei American School 1.00m 9.75m 
5 2 Mariama Wurie International School Manila 9.93m 9.56m 
4 3 Cate Graddy Singapore American School 3.00m 9.26m 
3 4 Justine Lowe Taipei American School 2.00m 9.18m 
2 5 Emma Graddy Singapore American School 2.00m 9.05m 
1 6 Jessica Huang Taipei American School 3.00m 8.88m 

7 Megan Polis Jis Dragons 8.15m 8.33m 
8 Becky Kreutter Singapore American School 1.00m 7.90m 
9 Dina MacEwan Jis Dragons 7.53m 7.86m 

10 Natalie Maddox Iskl Iasas 2009 7.73m 7.63m 
11 Rosie Fisher Jis Dragons 7.97m 7.55m 
12 Laura Smith International School Manila 7.56m 7.26m 
13 Kayla McDonald International School Manila 7.35m 7.19m 
14 Gin Burapachaisri International School Bangkok 3.00m 7.08m 
15 Sarah Lewis International School Bangkok 1.00m 6.80m 
16 Jocelyn Kuo International School Bangkok 2.00m 6.66m 
17 Sydney Browning Iskl Iasas 2009 6.10m 6.61m 
18 Natalie Goodall Iskl Iasas 2009 6.01m 6.23m 

Girls Discus Throw 
IASAS Record: 33.02m ! 2001 Moana Kiwala, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Sharon Li Taipei American School 2.00m 27.72m 
5 2 Mariama Wurie International School Manila 26.36m 27.04m 
4 3 Emma Graddy Singapore American School 2.00m 26.92m 
3 4 Justine Lowe Taipei American School 1.00m 26.34m 
2 5 Cate Graddy Singapore American School 3.00m 24.63m 
1 6 Jessica Huang Taipei American School 3.00m 23.53m 

7 Kayla McDonald International School Manila 23.00m 23.22m 
8 Laura Smith International School Manila 23.86m 22.56m 
9 Megan Polis Jis Dragons 24.55m 21.90m 

10 Gin Burapachaisri International School Bangkok 3.00m 21.40m 
11 Sydney Browning Iskl Iasas 2009 16.58m 20.96m 
12 Rosie Fisher Jis Dragons 16.32m 19.16m 
13 Brooke Boncimino Iskl Iasas 2009 16.95m 19.14m 
14 Natalie Maddox Iskl Iasas 2009 19.38m 18.63m 
15 Jocelyn Kuo International School Bangkok 2.00m 18.57m 

(Girls Discus Throw) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
16 Dina MacEwan Jis Dragons 19.41m 16.01m 
17 Stacy Sim International School Bangkok 1.00m 14.28m 

Girls Javelin Throw 
IASAS Record: 37.56m ! 1987 Myriam Laverdure, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Becky Kreutter Singapore American School 2.00m 30.60m 
5 2 Sharon Li Taipei American School 1.00m 30.37m 
4 3 Jessica Huang Taipei American School 3.00m 28.48m 
3 4 Laura Smith International School Manila 30.44m 28.47m 
2 5 Emma Graddy Singapore American School 3.00m 27.32m 
1 6 Arianna Hart Jis Dragons 23.91m 26.20m 

7 Esther Hartley International School Manila 21.98m 25.62m 
8 Yuka Matsuo Iskl Iasas 2009 21.17m 25.45m 
9 Harriet Fisher Jis Dragons 24.20m 24.17m 

10 Justine Lowe Taipei American School 2.00m 22.85m 
11 Madeleine Burrill Jis Dragons 22.64m 22.41m 
12 Cate Graddy Singapore American School 1.00m 20.78m 
13 Brooke Boncimino Iskl Iasas 2009 20.82m 19.87m 
14 Natalie Goodall Iskl Iasas 2009 17.10m 18.10m 
15 Jocelyn Kuo International School Bangkok 1.00m 17.70m 
16 Taylor Boelkes International School Bangkok 3.00m 17.43m 
17 Gin Burapachaisri International School Bangkok 2.00m 16.49m 

Boys 100 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 10.93 ! 1999 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 10.84 11.06 q 3 
2 Alex Finch Singapore American School 11.51 11.25 q 1 
3 Moe III Haidra International School Manila 11.19 11.25 q 1 
4 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 11.38 11.34 q 2 
5 Andreas Krohn Jis Dragons 11.74 11.43 q 2 
6 Chris Payne International School Manila 11.12 11.43 q 3 
7 Randy Heyrowsky Taipei American School 1.00 11.52 q 1 
8 Jimmy Go International School Manila 11.71 11.62 q 2 
9 James Chard Taipei American School 2.00 11.76 2 

10 Jin Maekawa International School Bangkok 11.78 11.79 1 
11 Nico Nemalceff Jis Dragons 12.01 11.85 3 
12 Mateusz Dziewicki International School Bangkok 11.92 11.87 3 
13 Nick Broady Singapore American School 11.93 3 
14 Hae-In Park Iskl Iasas 2009 11.78 11.94 1 
15 Paolo Del Val Iskl Iasas 2009 11.56 12.00 2 
16 Oliver Fouda Jis Dragons 12.02 12.02 1 
17 Brian Sato Taipei American School 11.71 12.19 3 
18 Lawrence Lee International School Bangkok 12.58 12.40 2 
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Boys 100 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 10.93 ! 1999 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 11.06 11.11 
5 2 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 11.34 11.41 
4 3 Moe III Haidra International School Manila 11.25 11.49 
3 4 Chris Payne International School Manila 11.43 11.51 
2 5 Alex Finch Singapore American School 11.25 11.57 
1 6 Andreas Krohn Jis Dragons 11.43 11.74 

7 Randy Heyrowsky Taipei American School 11.52 11.77 
8 Jimmy Go International School Manila 11.62 11.82 

Boys 200 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 21.87 ! 2000 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 22.14 21.92 Q 2 
2 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 23.68 23.19 Q 3 
3 Andreas Krohn Jis Dragons 23.81 23.28 Q 1 
4 Chris Payne International School Manila 23.15 23.09 q 2 
5 Ali Majied International School Manila 24.70 23.41 q 1 
6 Alex Finch Singapore American School 23.76 23.86 q 2 
7 Blake Peters Singapore American School 23.88 q 1 
8 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 3.00 24.13 q 3 
9 Jimmy Go International School Manila 24.68 24.16 3 

10 James Chard Taipei American School 1.00 24.21 2 
11 Randy Heyrowsky Taipei American School 2.00 24.22 1 
12 Nico Nemalceff Jis Dragons 25.47 24.35 2 
13 Paolo Del Val Iskl Iasas 2009 24.65 24.66 1 
14 Taraz Lee Iskl Iasas 2009 24.31 25.39 3 
15 Lawrence Lee International School Bangkok 25.72 25.58 3 
16 Paul Polis Jis Dragons 26.08 25.82 3 

Boys 200 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 21.87 ! 2000 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 21.92 22.20 
5 2 Chris Payne International School Manila 23.09 22.98 
4 3 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 23.19 23.45 
3 4 Alex Finch Singapore American School 23.86 23.47 
2 5 Blake Peters Singapore American School 23.88 23.69 
1 6 Andreas Krohn Jis Dragons 23.28 23.74 

7 Ali Majied International School Manila 23.41 23.94 
8 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 24.13 24.06 

Boys 400 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 49.34 ! 2000 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Moe III Haidra International School Manila 51.72 51.23 Q 2 

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash) 
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Name School Prelims Seed H# 
2 Alexis Lauzon Singapore American School 52.31 52.60 Q 1 
3 Eddie Painter Taipei American School 1.00 53.10 Q 3 
4 Brian Robertson Singapore American School 52.91 51.88 q 2 
5 Mateusz Dziewicki International School Bangkok 53.78 52.40 q 2 
6 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 52.00 52.62 q 1 
7 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 2.00 52.85 q 2 
8 Chris Payne International School Manila 52.97 53.04 q 1 
9 Ali Majied International School Manila 53.12 3 

10 David Clark Jis Dragons 53.63 53.57 3 
11 Oliver Fouda Jis Dragons 56.16 53.71 1 
12 James Chard Taipei American School 3.00 53.93 1 
13 Jin Maekawa International School Bangkok 55.33 54.48 1 
14 Todd Shell Singapore American School 1:00.31 54.64 3 
15 Tad Carlson International School Bangkok 54.17 55.31 3 
16 Shamil Norshidi Iskl Iasas 2009 57.94 56.75 3 
17 Glenn Kromhout Iskl Iasas 2009 56.95 2 
18 Nicholas Swyter Jis Dragons 59.06 58.11 2 

Boys 400 Meter Dash 
IASAS Record: 49.34 ! 2000 Harold Manning, ISB 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Risto Silventoinen Iskl Iasas 2009 52.62 50.44 
5 2 Moe III Haidra International School Manila 51.23 51.42 
4 3 Brian Robertson Singapore American School 51.88 51.78 
3 4 Alexis Lauzon Singapore American School 52.60 52.46 
2 5 Mateusz Dziewicki International School Bangkok 52.40 52.60 
1 6 Chris Payne International School Manila 53.04 53.23 

7 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 52.85 53.28 
8 Eddie Painter Taipei American School 53.10 53.88 

Boys 800 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 1:59.60 ! 1994 Mark Carney, JIS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Brian Robertson Singapore American School 2:00.16 2:03.83 
5 2 James Angove Jis Dragons 2:01.88 2:04.79 
4 3 David Clark Jis Dragons 2:06.83 2:05.32 
3 4 Joseph Lu Taipei American School 2.00 2:05.88 
2 5 Alexis Lauzon Singapore American School 2:01.63 2:06.28 
1 6 Evan Shawler Singapore American School 2:05.61 2:07.47 

7 Eddie Painter Taipei American School 1.00 2:08.28 
8 Tad Carlson International School Bangkok 1.00 2:08.62 
9 Alex Wang Taipei American School 3.00 2:10.09 

10 Ryohei Kamiya International School Manila 2:13.91 2:11.26 
11 Minato Kageyama International School Manila 2:11.78 
12 David Minge Jis Dragons 2:18.86 2:14.01 
13 Glenn Kromhout Iskl Iasas 2009 2:16.97 2:16.91 
14 Alex Carter International School Bangkok 2.00 2:22.54 
15 Joseph Ekberg Iskl Iasas 2009 2:36.00 2:22.67 
16 Markus Jury Iskl Iasas 2009 2:38.00 2:24.48 

(Boys 800 Meter Run) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
17 Koshi Gotika International School Bangkok 3.00 2:27.88 

Boys 1500 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 4:10.75 ! 1994 Colin Webster, TAS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Joseph Lu Taipei American School 1.00 4:17.98 
5 2 Brian Robertson Singapore American School 4:15.61 4:20.86 
4 3 James Angove Jis Dragons 4:30.40 4:22.46 
3 4 Ryohei Kamiya International School Manila 4:42.89 4:23.04 
2 5 Kevin Kelly Taipei American School 2.00 4:24.07 
1 6 Alex Wang Taipei American School 3.00 4:25.04 

7 Evan Shawler Singapore American School 4:18.72 4:26.14 
8 Sammy Maus Singapore American School 4:28.60 4:30.41 
9 Minato Kageyama International School Manila 4:47.76 4:36.47 

10 David Minge Jis Dragons 4:44.10 4:40.64 
11 Markus Jury Iskl Iasas 2009 4:48.82 4:49.06 
12 Aditya Raikar Jis Dragons 5:00.70 4:49.56 
13 Nate Tan Iskl Iasas 2009 5:03.30 4:55.49 
14 Joon Sup Han International School Manila 5:05.85 5:02.82 
15 Joseph Ekberg Iskl Iasas 2009 5:10.34 5:08.90 
16 Jared Kearns International School Bangkok 3.00 5:12.80 
17 Koshi Gotika International School Bangkok 1.00 5:14.18 
18 Alex Carter International School Bangkok 2.00 5:16.48 

Boys 3000 Meter Run 
IASAS Record: 9:21.75 ! 4/10/2008 Joseph Lu, Taipei 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Joseph Lu Taipei American School 1.00 9:33.26 
5 2 Evan Shawler Singapore American School 9:43.70 9:38.94 
4 3 Ryohei Kamiya International School Manila 10:20.94 9:49.31 
3 4 Tad Carlson International School Bangkok 1.00 9:54.24 
2 5 Sammy Maus Singapore American School 10:11.60 9:58.67 
1 6 Alex Wang Taipei American School 3.00 9:59.02 

7 Jason Kelly Taipei American School 2.00 10:00.64 
8 David Minge Jis Dragons 10:44.31 10:25.21 
9 Markus Jury Iskl Iasas 2009 10:12.84 10:33.56 

10 Minato Kageyama International School Manila 10:55.21 10:41.64 
11 Peter Hunt Singapore American School 10:13.40 10:43.83 
12 Joon Sup Han International School Manila 11:10.45 10:48.82 
13 Nate Tan Iskl Iasas 2009 11:33.38 10:54.31 
14 Joseph Ekberg Iskl Iasas 2009 11:31.00 11:08.54 
15 Jared Kearns International School Bangkok 3.00 11:14.30 
16 Aditya Raikar Jis Dragons 11:52.10 11:14.35 
17 Koshi Gotika International School Bangkok 2.00 11:15.65 
18 Nicholas Swyter Jis Dragons 12:00.60 11:17.88 
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 14.89 ! 4/12/2008 Barron Witherspoon, Singapore 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Ali Majied International School Manila 16.80 15.70 Q 1 
2 Connor Abdelnoor Singapore American School 16.00 16.33 Q 2 
3 Blake Peters Singapore American School 16.02 16.34 q 1 
4 Chris Davis Singapore American School 16.20 16.70 q 1 
5 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 16.65 16.76 q 1 
6 Michael Frontezak International School Bangkok 18.99 16.97 q 2 
7 Randy Heyrowsky Taipei American School 1.00 17.29 q 1 
8 Rena Rafa Siguion International School Manila 17.71 q 2 
9 Nicholas Hansen Jis Dragons 18.90 18.46 1 

10 Joseph MacEwan Jis Dragons 18.94 18.47 2 
11 Zach Greer International School Bangkok 20.91 20.42 2 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 14.89 ! 4/12/2008 Barron Witherspoon, Singapore 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Ali Majied International School Manila 15.70 15.71 
5 2 Blake Peters Singapore American School 16.34 16.08 
4 3 Chris Davis Singapore American School 16.70 16.56 
3 4 Michael Frontezak International School Bangkok 16.97 16.64 
2 5 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 16.76 16.68 
1 6 Connor Abdelnoor Singapore American School 16.33 16.91 

7 Randy Heyrowsky Taipei American School 17.29 16.92 
8 Rena Rafa Siguion International School Manila 17.71 19.67 

Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 56.20 ! 1999 Chris Lonergan, SAS 

Name School Prelims Seed H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Alexis Lauzon Singapore American School 57.31 57.50 Q 1 
2 Ali Majied International School Manila 1:07.80 58.24 Q 2 
3 Connor Abdelnoor Singapore American School 59.63 1:00.71 Q 3 
4 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 1.00 57.80 q 1 
5 Todd Shell Singapore American School 54.12 1:00.68 q 2 
6 Jin Maekawa International School Bangkok 1:01.71 1:00.71 q 1 
7 Jan Willem van Heeswijk International School Manila 1:06.12 1:02.97 q 3 
8 Michael Frontezak International School Bangkok 3.00 1:03.37 q 3 
9 Zach Greer International School Bangkok 1:07.37 1:05.19 2 

10 Masanori Taniuchi Iskl Iasas 2009 1:08.19 1:05.69 3 
11 Glenn Kromhout Iskl Iasas 2009 1:08.83 1:06.26 1 
12 Joseph MacEwan Jis Dragons 1:07.80 1:06.29 2 
13 Nicholas Hansen Jis Dragons 1:07.90 1:06.42 3 
14 Shamil Norshidi Iskl Iasas 2009 1:10.63 1:06.97 2 
15 Kevin Edler International School Manila 1:08.11 1:10.32 1 
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Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 
IASAS Record: 56.20 ! 1999 Chris Lonergan, SAS 

Name School Finals Prelims Points H# 
Finals 

7 1 Alexis Lauzon Singapore American School 57.50 57.63 
5 2 Ali Majied International School Manila 58.24 58.27 
4 3 Brandon O'Neal Taipei American School 57.80 58.97 
3 4 Connor Abdelnoor Singapore American School 1:00.71 1:00.12 
2 5 Todd Shell Singapore American School 1:00.68 1:00.64 
1 6 Jin Maekawa International School Bangkok 1:00.71 1:01.08 

7 Michael Frontezak International School Bangkok 1:03.37 1:02.17 
8 Jan Willem van Heeswijk International School Manila 1:02.97 1:03.66 

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 43.75 ! 1999 SAS, SAS 

Akerman, Grundy, McMillan, Lonergan 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Singapore American School 44.71 
1) Nick Broady 2) Alex Finch 3) Blake Peters 4) Max Shaulis 

8 2 International School Manila 44.78 
1) Jimmy Go 2) Moe III Haidra 3) Chris Payne 4) Oskar Jamtander 

6 3 Iskl Iasas 2009 45.19 
1) Hae-In Park 2) Paolo Del Val 3) Taraz Lee 4) Risto Silventoinen 

4 4 Taipei American School 45.57 45.26 
1) Brandon O'Neal 2) James Chard 3) Brian Sato 4) Randy Heyrowsky 

2 5 International School 46.07 
1) Lawrence Lee 2) Mick Darakananda 3) Jin Maekawa 4) Mateusz Dziewicki 

6 Jis Dragons 46.16 
1) Nico Nemalceff 2) Oliver Fouda 3) Paul Polis 4) Andreas Krohn 

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 3:27.14 ! 1999 SAS, SAS 

Grundy, McMillan, Womack, Lonergan 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Jis Dragons 3:31.73 
1) Oliver Fouda 2) David Clark 3) James Angove 4) Andreas Krohn 

8 2 International School Manila 3:31.74 
1) Towaki Dojima 2) Moe III Haidra 3) Chris Payne 4) Ali Majied 

6 3 Taipei American School 3:40.97 3:35.97 
1) Brandon O'Neal 2) James Chard 3) Brian Sato 4) Eddie Painter 

4 4 Singapore American School 3:36.63 
1) Todd Shell 2) Connor Abdelnoor 3) Alexis Lauzon 4) Brian Robertson 

2 5 Iskl Iasas 2009 3:42.25 
1) Risto Silventoinen 2) Glenn Kromhout 3) Taraz Lee 4) Andy Chang 

6 International School 3:43.03 
1) Jin Maekawa 2) Alex Carter 3) Mateusz Dziewicki 4) Tad Carlson 

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 
IASAS Record: 8:13.55 ! 1991 SAS, SAS 

Fiero, Nealon, Nealon, Hansen 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Singapore American School 8:14.21 
1) Sammy Maus 2) Evan Shawler 3) Alexis Lauzon 4) Brian Robertson 

(Boys 4x800 Meter Relay) 
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Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 
8 2 Taipei American School 8:25.02 

1) Joseph Lu 2) Kevin Kelly 3) Alex Wang 4) Eddie Painter 
6 3 International School Manila 8:42.22 

1) Ryohei Kamiya 2) Minato Kageyama 3) Jan Willem van Heeswijk 4) Towaki Dojima 
4 4 Jis Dragons 8:42.25 

1) Aditya Raikar 2) David Minge 3) David Clark 4) James Angove 
2 5 Iskl Iasas 2009 9:23.64 

1) Joseph Ekberg 2) Masanori Taniuchi 3) Glenn Kromhout 4) Ryan Powley 
6 International School 9:30.56 

1) Jared Kearns 2) Koshi Gotika 3) Alex Carter 4) Tad Carlson 

Boys 1600 Sprint Medley 
IASAS Record: 3:34.84 ! 1991 SAS 

Hasagawa, Donohue, Hanson, Nealon 
Team Relay Finals Seed Points H# 

10 1 Singapore American School 3:42.87 
1) Alex Finch 2) Max Shaulis 3) Todd Shell 4) Brian Robertson 

8 2 Taipei American School 3:43.81 
1) Randy Heyrowsky 2) James Chard 3) Eddie Painter 4) Joseph Lu 

6 3 Jis Dragons 3:43.81 
1) Nico Nemalceff 2) Andreas Krohn 3) David Clark 4) James Angove 

4 4 International School Manila 3:47.22 
1) Jimmy Go 2) Chris Payne 3) Moe III Haidra 4) Towaki Dojima 

2 5 International School 3:47.71 
1) Lawrence Lee 2) Jin Maekawa 3) Mateusz Dziewicki 4) Tad Carlson 

6 Iskl Iasas 2009 4:00.43 
1) Hae-In Park 2) Paolo Del Val 3) Taraz Lee 4) Masanori Taniuchi 

Boys High Jump 
IASAS Record: 1.95m ! 1996 Mike Dixon, ISKL 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Ali Majied International School Manila 1.80m 1.84m 
5 2 James Angove Jis Dragons 1.81m 1.81m 
4 3 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 1.75m 1.78m 
3 4 Andy Chang Iskl Iasas 2009 1.81m 1.75m 
2 5 Conor Neudorf Iskl Iasas 2009 1.70m 1.72m 
1 6 Liam Wilson Taipei American School 1.00m 1.69m 

7 Justin Cho Taipei American School 3.00m J1.69m 
8 Blake Peters Singapore American School 3.00m 1.66m 
8 Joseph MacEwan Jis Dragons 1.74m 1.66m 

10 Abe Ho Taipei American School 2.00m 1.63m 
11 Mateusz Dziewicki International School Bangkok 3.00m 1.55m 
11 Jump Cheng International School Bangkok 1.00m 1.55m 
11 Taka Tamiya International School Bangkok 2.00m 1.55m 
11 Rena Rafa Siguion International School Manila 1.55m 1.55m 
11 Chris Davis Singapore American School 2.00m 1.55m 
11 Ryan Powley Iskl Iasas 2009 1.55m 1.55m 

Boys Long Jump 
IASAS Record: 7.05m ! 1997 Mike Dixon, ISKL 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Chris Davis Singapore American School 6.26m 

(Boys Long Jump) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
5 2 Moe III Haidra International School Manila 6.03m 6.17m 
4 3 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 6.02m 6.15m 
3 4 Andy Chang Iskl Iasas 2009 6.09m 6.10m 
2 5 Liam Wilson Taipei American School 1.00m 6.07m 
1 6 Alex Finch Singapore American School 3.00m 5.92m 

7 Abe Ho Taipei American School 2.00m 5.91m 
8 Oliver Fouda Jis Dragons 5.87m 5.84m 
9 Jump Cheng International School Bangkok 1.00m 5.83m 

10 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 1.00m 5.68m 
11 Andreas Krohn Jis Dragons 5.80m 5.64m 
12 Taka Tamiya International School Bangkok 2.00m 5.39m 
13 Mick Darakananda International School Bangkok 3.00m 5.36m 
14 Joseph MacEwan Jis Dragons 5.43m 5.35m 
15 Rena Rafa Siguion International School Manila 5.59m 5.22m 
16 Justin Cho Taipei American School 3.00m 5.21m 
17 Izzat Suhaimi Iskl Iasas 2009 4.77m 5.18m 
18 Conor Neudorf Iskl Iasas 2009 5.10m 5.17m 

Boys Triple Jump 
IASAS Record: 13.66m ! 1997 Mike Dixon, ISKL 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 12.79m 13.18m 
5 2 Liam Wilson Taipei American School 1.00m 12.83m 
4 3 Abe Ho Taipei American School 2.00m 12.82m 
3 4 Oliver Fouda Jis Dragons 11.54m 12.60m 
2 5 Blake Peters Singapore American School 3.00m 12.54m 
1 6 Towaki Dojima International School Manila 12.18m 12.48m 

7 Mick Darakananda International School Bangkok 3.00m 12.44m 
8 Chris Davis Singapore American School 1.00m 12.27m 
9 Jan Willem van Heeswijk International School Manila 11.91m 11.90m 

10 Max Shaulis Singapore American School 2.00m 11.87m 
11 Jump Cheng International School Bangkok 1.00m 11.66m 
12 Andy Chang Iskl Iasas 2009 11.52m 11.59m 
13 Conor Neudorf Iskl Iasas 2009 11.07m 11.39m 
13 Justin Cho Taipei American School 3.00m 11.39m 
15 Taka Tamiya International School Bangkok 2.00m 11.30m 
16 Izzat Suhaimi Iskl Iasas 2009 10.70m 10.93m 
17 Joseph MacEwan Jis Dragons 11.48m 10.67m 

Boys Shot Put 
IASAS Record: 16.34m ! 1984 Dando Dobroke, ISM 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Kevin Vendeland Jis Dragons 12.71m 13.10m 
5 2 Kevin Bunter Jis Dragons 11.43m 12.18m 
4 3 Frank Boyd Singapore American School 3.00m 12.11m 
3 4 Zachary Anderton Jis Dragons 11.71m 12.01m 
2 5 Nick Broady Singapore American School 2.00m 11.72m 
1 6 Zach Lanshe Taipei American School 1.00m 11.24m 

7 Andreas Rausch International School Bangkok 3.00m 11.05m 
8 Michael Chi Singapore American School 1.00m 10.71m 

(Boys Shot Put) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
9 Oskar Jamtander International School Manila 11.39m 10.68m 

10 Nissim Zeitoune International School Manila 10.96m 10.60m 
11 Joaquin Loyzaga International School Manila 10.00m 10.49m 
12 Jonathan Devawearre International School Bangkok 2.00m 10.36m 
13 Andy Liou Taipei American School 2.00m 9.97m 
14 Tamrong Teo International School Bangkok 1.00m 9.95m 
15 William Cheng Taipei American School 3.00m 9.83m 
16 Conor Neudorf Iskl Iasas 2009 9.63m 9.53m 
17 Hae-In Park Iskl Iasas 2009 9.42m 9.40m 
18 Takeshi Nakagawa Iskl Iasas 2009 8.28m 7.89m 

Boys Discus Throw 
IASAS Record: 45.22m ! 1995 Steve Porter, TAS 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Kevin Vendeland Jis Dragons 34.31m 34.74m 
5 2 Nissim Zeitoune International School Manila 30.79m 33.93m 
4 3 Andreas Rausch International School Bangkok 3.00m 33.17m 
3 4 Andy Liou Taipei American School 2.00m 32.67m 
2 5 Kevin Bunter Jis Dragons 32.65m 32.42m 
1 6 James Fisher Jis Dragons 30.78m 30.47m 

7 Joaquin Loyzaga International School Manila 29.45m 29.86m 
8 Michael Chi Singapore American School 1.00m 29.84m 
9 William Cheng Taipei American School 1.00m 29.36m 

10 Zach Lanshe Taipei American School 3.00m 28.33m 
11 Tamrong Teo International School Bangkok 2.00m 27.12m 
12 Frank Boyd Singapore American School 3.00m 27.09m 
13 Jonathan Devawearre International School Bangkok 1.00m 26.61m 
14 Nick Chang Singapore American School 2.00m 26.56m 
15 Hae-In Park Iskl Iasas 2009 19.75m 23.61m 
16 Conor Neudorf Iskl Iasas 2009 17.54m 19.96m 
17 Takeshi Nakagawa Iskl Iasas 2009 15.61m 18.63m 

Boys Javelin Throw 
IASAS Record: 61.20m ! 1997 Bryce Berkompas, ISB 

Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
7 1 Jonathan Devawearre International School Bangkok 3.00m 43.74m 
5 2 Justin Cho Taipei American School 1.00m 42.23m 
4 3 David Clark Jis Dragons 40.04m 41.91m 
3 4 James Fisher Jis Dragons 35.17m 40.70m 
2 5 Takeshi Nakagawa Iskl Iasas 2009 38.50m 40.22m 
1 6 Nick Chang Singapore American School 2.00m 38.84m 

7 Kevin Edler International School Manila 37.30m 38.62m 
8 Towaki Dojima International School Manila 39.93m 35.34m 
9 Andreas Rausch International School Bangkok 2.00m 31.00m 

10 Kevin Vendeland Jis Dragons 33.61m 30.88m 
11 William Cheng Taipei American School 2.00m 30.19m 
12 Zach Lanshe Taipei American School 3.00m 29.36m 
13 Taraz Lee Iskl Iasas 2009 19.56m 25.48m 
14 Glenn Kromhout Iskl Iasas 2009 17.42m 25.21m 
15 Tamrong Teo International School Bangkok 1.00m 24.44m 

(Boys Javelin Throw) 
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Name School Finals Seed Points H# 
--- Frank Boyd Singapore American School 3.00m FOUL 
--- Jaime De Vencia International School Manila 29.59m FOUL 
--- Michael Chi Singapore American School 1.00m FOUL 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) Singapore American School 145 2) International School Manila 126 
3) Taipei American School 71 4) JIS Dragons 57.5 
5) ISKL IASAS 2009 23.5 6) International School Bangkok 5 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 

1) Singapore American School 118 2) International School Manila 98 
3) JIS Dragons 75 4) Taipei American School 72 
5) ISKL IASAS 2009 41 6) International School Bangkok 24 


